



1900 LIMA AVENUE, P. O. BOX 828
 FINDLAY, OH 45839-0828
 419-422-7433 • FAX: 419-424-5057

CHRISTOPHER O. LONG, P.E., P.S.
 County Engineer

DOUGLAS E. CADE, P.E., P.S.
 Deputy County Engineer

**Hancock County Road 140 Storm Sewer Improvements
 Bid Tabulation**

Item	Description	Unit	Total	Helms and Son Excavating		All Terra		Degan Excavating		Underground Utilities Inc		Buckeye Excavating		Jim Palmer Excavating		Rietschlin Construction		JDR Excavating	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
202	Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$288.00	\$576.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$676.50	\$1,353.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
202	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$571.00	\$1,142.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$291.50	\$583.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
202	Remove Existing 10" Storm	LF	99	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$2.00	\$198.00	\$4.00	\$396.00	\$3.78	\$374.22	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$594.00
202	Remove Existing 15" Storm	LF	205	\$1.00	\$205.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$6.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.65	\$748.25	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$8.00	\$1,640.00
202	Remove Existing 18" Storm	LF	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$24.20	\$242.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
603	12" Storm, HDPE	LF	13	\$38.50	\$500.50	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$59.00	\$767.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$42.00	\$546.00	\$114.16	\$1,484.08	\$43.00	\$559.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
603	18" Storm, HDPE	LF	10	\$69.25	\$692.50	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$187.43	\$1,874.30	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
603	48" Storm Sewer, HDPE	LF	570	\$111.50	\$63,555.00	\$122.00	\$69,540.00	\$140.27	\$79,953.90	\$152.00	\$86,640.00	\$192.00	\$109,440.00	\$167.56	\$95,509.20	\$180.00	\$102,600.00	\$200.00	\$114,000.00
603	48" Storm Sewer, Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	80	\$166.00	\$13,280.00	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	\$219.46	\$17,556.80	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$234.00	\$18,720.00	\$291.74	\$23,339.20	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
603	Connect to Existing 10" Storm	EA	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$388.00	\$776.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$525.63	\$1,051.26	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
603	Connect to Existing 18" Storm	EA	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$620.18	\$620.18	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
603	Connect to Existing 48" Storm	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$710.27	\$710.27	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
603	12" Plug, HDPE	EA	1	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$232.27	\$232.27	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
603	48" Plug, HDPE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$526.00	\$526.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$682.72	\$682.72	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
604	Standard Manhole, 6' Diameter w/Casting As Specified in Plans	EA	3	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,487.00	\$19,461.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,820.00	\$14,460.00	\$6,191.52	\$18,574.56	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
604	Standard Manhole, 7' Diameter w/Casting As Specified in Plans	EA	2	\$5,325.00	\$10,650.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$8,782.00	\$17,564.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,693.07	\$15,386.14	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$19,030.00	\$19,030.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes	LS	1	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,537.50	\$4,537.50	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,066.00	\$11,066.00
630	Remove, Store and Re-erect Sign	EA	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$226.00	\$678.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$154.00	\$462.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
659	Seeding, Mulching and Fertilizer	SY	1806	\$3.00	\$5,418.00	\$1.00	\$1,806.00	\$3.50	\$6,321.00	\$1.00	\$1,806.00	\$3.00	\$5,418.00	\$1.07	\$1,932.42	\$2.50	\$4,515.00	\$3.50	\$6,321.00
832	Inlet Sediment Filter	EA	2	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$67.00	\$134.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$112.92	\$225.84	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	
Total					\$119,695.00		\$129,581.00		\$173,276.70		\$178,154.00		\$182,540.00		\$189,778.41		\$209,144.00		\$221,656.00

Published Engineers Estimate: \$203,046

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 15, 2018

Douglas E. Cade
 Deputy Hancock County Engineer